Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04), OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	12-07	7-2005	U.S. DEPA United States Pa	RTMENT OF Catent and Trade	ÓMM ematk	
RE					₹.	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1031	32257 Se record the attached docu	ments or the ne	w address(es)	below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution		2. Name and address				
Santino PANCOTTI		Name: AGUSTA S.p.A.				
		Internal Address:				
		Cascina Costa -	Via Giovanni Au	ugusta, 520		
Execution Date(s) November 14, 2005		Street Address: (Sai	me as above)	77		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	_Yes ☑ No	<u> </u>		200		
3. Nature of conveyance:				75	1	
✓ Assignment		City: Sanarate			1.1% 3.44	
Security Agreement Change	of Name	State:				
Government Interest Assignment		Country: Italy	Z	ip:_21017	n	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice Other	∍nse	Additional name(s) & ad			27.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspond	al numbers att	tached? Yes No  6. Total number of a	pplications	and patents	S	
concerning document should be mailed:		involved:	one (1)	]		
Name: Mitchell P. Brook, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.4	41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	n	
Internal Address: :Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP		Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200		LL LAuthorized to be	charged to d	leposit acco	unt	
		<del>                                     </del>				
City: San Diego		Enclosed		erest not affe	ctina	
·		<del>                                     </del>	government into	erest not affe	cting	
State: California 7in: 02130		Enclosed None required (c  8. Payment Informa  a. Credit Card La	government into ation ast 4 Number	·s		
State: California Zip: 92130  Phone Number: (858) 720-6300		Enclosed None required (c  8. Payment Informa  a. Credit Card La	government into	·s		
Phone Number: (858) 720-6300		Enclosed None required (c  8. Payment Informa  a. Credit Card La	povernment into ation ast 4 Number aspiration Date	rs		
Phone Number: (858) 720-6300  Fax Number: (858) 720-6306	7	Enclosed None required (c  8. Payment Informa  a. Credit Card La	ntion ast 4 Number expiration Date	ese		
Phone Number: (858) 720-6300  Fax Number: (858) 720-6306  Email Address: mbrook@luce.com	2	Enclosed None required (control of the second of the secon	ntion ast 4 Number expiration Date	ese		
Phone Number: (858) 720-6300  Fax Number: (858) 720-6306  Email Address: mbrook@luce.com	nature	Enclosed None required (control of the second of the secon	government into ast 4 Number xpiration Date nt Number er Name	er 1, 2005		
Phone Number: (858) 720-6300  Fax Number: (858) 720-6306  Email Address: mbrook@luce.com	nature 32,967	Enclosed None required (g  8. Payment Informa a. Credit Card La Ex b. Deposit Account Authorized Use	government into ast 4 Number xpiration Date nt Number er Name	er 1, 2005 Date ncluding cover		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017293 FRAME: 0992

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	11/233,820
Filed	September 22, 2005
Title	"HELICOPTER ROTOR"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Mr. Santino PANCOTTI, an Italian subject the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

AGUSTA S.p.A.

21017 SAMARATE (Italy) Cascina Costa - Via Giovanni Agusta, 520

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on <a href="November 14">November 14</a>, 2005 , and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

## AGUSTA S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this  $14^{\mbox{th}}$  day of November 2005

Santino PANCOTTI	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 017293 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 12/05/2005**